Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements), Regulations, 2015, as amended. 

This is further to our intimation dated November 14, 2024, December 09, 2024, January 21, 2025 and February 03, 

2025, in relation to the First and Final Call on the outstanding 1,21,07,981 (One Crore twenty one lakh seven thousand 

nine hundred eighty one) partly paid-up equity shares of the Company (“Rights Equity Shares”), which were 

allotted on July 11, 2024 on a rights basis pursuant to the Letter of Offer dated June 12, 2024 read with corrigendum 

dated June 18, 2024. 

In terms of the decision of the Rights Issue Committee meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company (the

[...]

to be forfeited in accordance with the Act, the Articles of Association of the Company and the Letter of Offer. 

Other Information 

i. The ISIN ‘IN9671H01013’ partly paid-up equity shares of face value ₹5/- (Rupees Five Only) each at a call 

price of ₹825.50/- (Rupees Eight Hundred Twenty Five and Paise Fifty Only) paid-up has been suspended by 

the Stock Exchanges effective Friday, December 06, 2024.  

ii. The process of corporate action for converting the partly paid-up Rights Equity Shares to the fully paid-up 

Equity Shares under the present ISIN – INE671H01015 for the existing fully paid-up Equity Shares, allotted